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Black Mountain 200 Sergeant Scott Cain scott.cain@phoenix.gov 602-495-5112 

21 area 

Officer Jen Zak jennifer.zak@phoenix.gov 602-495-5274 

Officer Tim Mitten tim.mitten@phoenix.gov 602-495-5238 

22 area 

Officer Tom Owsley thomas.owsley@phoenix.gov 602-495-5192 

Officer Drew Miller andrew.miller@phoenix.gov 602-495-5227 

23 area 

Officer Tony Cuciti anthony.cuciti@phoenix.gov 602-495-5481 

Officer Tim Tewers tim.tewers@phoenix.gov 602-495-5213 

Abatement Officer Officer Centenius Billingslea centenius.billingslea@phoenix.gov 602-495-5228 

South Mountain 400 Sergeant Keith Doherty keith.doherty@phoenix.gov 602-534-1885 

41 area 

Officer Rob Sandoval robert.sandoval@phoenix.gov 602-495-7713 

Officer Chris Granado christopher.granado@phoenix.gov 602-534-8698 

42 area 

Officer Chad Sullivan chad.sullivan@phoenix.gov 602-534-2837 

Officer Reuben Villa-Rodriguez Reuben.VillaRodriguez@phoenix.gov 602-534-1911 

43 area 

Officer Brent Freybersger brent.freyberger@phoenix.gov 602-534-2892 

Officer Christopher Hendershott Chris.hendershott@phoenix.gov 602-534-6534 

Abatement Officer Officer Jared Smart jared.smart@phoenix.gov 602-534-1009 

Central City 500 Sergeant Guillermo Arrubla guillermo.arrubla@phoenix.gov 602-534-1993 

51 area 

Officer Jan Rollon Jan.Rollon@phoenix.gov 602-534-1389 

Officer Armida Gonzales armida.gonzales@phoenix.gov 602-534-6805 

downtown liaison Officer Jeff Howell jeffrey.howell@phoenix.gov 602-534-6438 

Abatement Officer Officer Matthew Cormier Matthew.cormier@phoenix.gov 602-534-0718 

Desert Horizon 600 Sergeant Mike Dwyer mike.dwyer@phoenix.gov 602-534-1896 

61 area 

Officer Matt Makinster matt.makinster@phoenix.gov 602-495-5634 

Officer Mario Lozoya mario.lozoya@phoenix.gov 602-534-1745 

62 area 

Officer CJ Young cj.young@phoenix.gov 602-495-5634 

Officer Debra Wehr debra.wehr@phoenix.gov 602-534-0339 

63 area 

Officer Dawn Vaughn dawn.vaughn@phoenix.gov 602-534-7096 

Officer Butch Titus butch.titus@phoenix.gov 602-534-1747 

Abatement Officer Officer Eric Breindl Eric.breindl@phoenix.gov 602-534-5141 

Mountain View 700 Sergeant Marc Rivers marc.rivers@phoenix.gov 602-495-4866 

71 area 

Officer Jared Sherman Jared.sherman@phoenix.gov 602-495-7568 

Officer Ashley Boudreau ashley.boudreau@phoenix.gov 602-495-7579 

72 area 

Officer Lindsey Smith lindsey.smith@phoenix.gov 602-262-6173 

Officer Kiley Venard kiley.venard@phoenix.gov 602-495-7579 

73 area 

Officer Aaron Stevens aaron.stevens@phoenix.gov 602-361-0043 

Officer Ben Harris benjamin.harris@phoenix.gov 602-361-4501 

Abatement Officer Officer Gabriella Westfall Gabriella.westfall@phoenix.gov 602-534-5785 

Maryvale-Estrella 800 Sergeant James Spross james.spross@phoenix.gov 602-495-0510 

81 area 

Officer Chris Gallegos christopher.gallegos@phoenix.gov 602-495-0931 

Officer Ben Zamora benjamin.zamora@phoenix.gov 602-495-0931 

82 area 

Officer Brandon McCombs brandon.mccombs@phoenix.gov 602-534-1136 

Officer Gary Nelson gary.nelson@phoenix.gov 602-534-1136 

83 area 

Officer James Rodriguez james.rodriguez@phoenix.gov 602-495-2027 

Officer Terry Laaker terry.laaker@phoenix.gov 602-495-2027 

Officer Henry Smith henry.smith@phoenix.gov 602-495-2027 

Abatement Officer Officer Shon Washburn shon.washburn@phoenix.gov 602-495-0895 
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Cactus Park 900 Sergeant Nicholas Rosander Nick.Rosander@phoenix.gov 602-534-6170 

91 area 
Officer Lorenzo Ortiz lorenzo.ortiz@phoenix.gov 602-534-0430 

Officer Caleb Zigler caleb.zigler@phoenix.gov 602-495-5723 

92 area 
Officer Wade Niver wade.niver@phoenix.gov 602-534-6988 

Officer Garrick Henry garrick.henry@phoenix.gov 602-534-0474 

93 area 
Officer Jeremiah Joncas  Jeremiah.joncas@phoenix.gov 602-495-5429 

Vacant  602-534-8126 

Abatement Officer Officer Robin Gokool robin.gokool@phoenix.gov 602-534-1481 

revised April 2018  

mailto:lorenzo.ortiz@phoenix.gov

